R08DS0033EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 1 of 13
Jan. 13, 2026
 Preliminary Data Sheet
PS2561F-1, PS2561FL-1
DIP PHOTOCOUPLER, OPERATING AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 110 C
DESCRIPTION
The PS2561F-1 is an optically coupled isolator containing a GaAs light emitting diode and an NPN silicon
phototransistor.

Jan. 13, 2026
MARKING EXAMPLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number *1 Solder Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part Number *2
PS2561F-1 PS2561F-1Y-A Pb-Free and
Halogen Free
Magazine case 100 pcs UL Approved PS2561F-1
PS2561FL-1 PS2561FL-1Y-A PS2561FL-1
PS2561FL-1-F3 PS2561FL-1Y-F3-A Embossed Tape
2 000 pcs/reel
Notes: *1. When specifying CTR rank, please add “-CTR rank” after Order Number.
                        ex.  K rank :  PS2561F-1Y-A-K
Notes: *2.  For the application of the safety standard, the following part number should be used.
Type Number
Assembly Lot
Company InitialR
2561F
KR131
Week Assembled
Year Assembled
  (Last 1 Digit)
In-house Code
CTR Rank Code
No. 1 pin
Mark
K 1 31R
Package
New PKG
Made in TaiwanMade in Japan
YRPb-Free and
Halogen Free
 Chapter Title
R08DS0033EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 4 of 13
Jan. 13, 2026
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25 C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Diode Reverse Voltage VR 6 V
Forward Current (DC) IF 30 mA
Power Dissipation *1 PD 150 mW
Peak Forward Current *2 IFP 1 A
Transistor Collector to Emitter Voltage VCEO 80 V
Emitter to Collector Voltage VECO 7 V
Collector Current IC 50 mA
Power Dissipation *3 PC 150 mW
Isolation Voltage *4 BV 5 000 Vr.m.s.
Operating Ambient Temperature TA −55 to +110 C
Storage Temperature Tstg −55 to +150 C
Notes: *1. Reduced to 1.5 mW/°C at TA = 25 °C or more.
*2. PW = 100 µs, Duty Cycle = 1 %
*3. Reduced to 1.5 mW/°C at TA = 25 °C or more.
*4. AC voltage for 1 minute at TA = 25 C, RH = 60 % between input and output.
Pins 1-2 shorted together, 3-4 shorted together.
PS2561F-1, PS2561FL-1 Chapter Title
R08DS0033EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 5 of 13
Jan. 13, 2026
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Unit